
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

03.05.2025 Seite 1/2

Pantera Silver Closes Amending Agreement

03.04.2024 | Newsfile

Vancouver, April 3, 2024 - Pantera Silver Corp. (TSXV: PNTR) ("Pantera" or the "Company") announces that
further to its news release dated November 3rd, 2023, the TSX Venture Exchange has accepted and
approved the amendment agreement dated October 30th, 2023 (the "Amendment Agreement") to the Nuevo
Taxco option agreement originally dated November 12th, 2020 (the "Option Agreement") with respect to its
right to acquire 100% ownership of concessions covering ~1,100 hectares at the Nuevo Taxco Silver Project
("Nuevo Taxco" or the "Nuevo Taxco Project"), located northwest of Taxco, Guerrero, Mexico.

Under amended terms, Pantera will issue 1,500,000 common shares in lieu of making a $150,000.00 final
cash payment. A final share payment of 2,000,000 common shares will be due October 30th, 2024. Under
the amended terms, the Vendor has the option to accept the 2,000,000 shares or $150,000.00 cash plus
500,000 common shares. In addition, under the amended terms, all work commitments in the first two years
of the original agreement have been met and any short fall has been waived. The timeline for completing the
final work commitment of $800,000 has been extended to be completed by October 30th, 2025.

With the Company receiving final approval of the Amending Agreement from the TSX Venture Exchange the
1,500,000 common shares will be issued with an effective date of April 2nd, 2024. All shares issued in
connection with the Amending Agreement will be subject to a statutory 4-month hold period from their
respective date of issue.

Nuevo Taxco Property Highlights

● Twenty-one (21) high grade veins mapped and sampled within a ~135 hectare area of the property. All
have substantial width and mapped lengths run from 150 to 800 meters and remain open along strike
and depth.

● Over 395 samples taken to date have returned assays ranging from 100g/tonne to over 1,000 g/t Silver
including three (3) samples (1,430, 1,230, 1,100 g/t), one hundred and nineteen (119) grading over 100
g/t Silver including eighteen (18) samples between 500-900 g/t Silver and ninety-two (92) between 100-
499 g/t Silver.

● Limited exploration drilling completed which confirmed mineralisation at depth and a new gold zone.
● Fully permitted for exploration drilling.
● The entire ~1,100-hectare property is considered substantively unexplored offering additional upside

exploration potential.

Qualified Person and NI 43-101 Disclosure

Carlos Cham Dominguez is a "qualified person" within the meaning of the NI 43-101, and is responsible for
the technical information disclosed in this news release. Mr. Dominguez is a member of the American
Institute of Professional Geologists and a Certified Professional Geologist (CPG) No. 1176

About Pantera Silver Corp.

Pantera Silver Corp. is a mineral exploration and development company committed to enhancing
shareholder value by advancing a diverse portfolio of mineral projects through collaborative partnerships and
highly experienced technical teams. Pantera will continue to seek out and secure high-quality,
unencumbered projects through research, staking and strategic acquisitions. Throughout the process, our
mission is to help maintain prosperous communities by exploring for and discovering resource opportunities
that build lasting relationships through honest and respectful business and environmental practices while
contributing to the growing needs of mined raw materials for a new green economy.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

/profil/282--Newsfile
/aktien/4011--Pantera-Silver-Corp
/aktien/4011--Pantera-Silver-Corp


Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

03.05.2025 Seite 2/2

"Jay Roberge"

CEO/Chairman
Pantera Silver Corp.
panterasilvercorp@gmail.com
http://www.panterasilver.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the
TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This news release contains "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of applicable Canadian
securities legislation. Forward-looking statements are necessarily based upon a number of estimates and
assumptions that, while considered reasonable by management, are inherently subject to significant
business, economic and competitive uncertainties and contingencies. Forward-looking statements in this
press release include that we can complete the Private Placement. Forward-looking statements involve
known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause actual financial results,
performance or achievements to be materially different from the estimated future results, performance or
achievements expressed or implied by those forward-looking statements and the forward-looking statements
are not guarantees of future performance. Pantera Silver Corp. disclaims any obligation to update or revise
any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, events or otherwise, except as
required by law.

Not for distribution to United States newswire services or for release publication, distribution or dissemination
directly, or indirectly, in whole or in part, in or into the United States.

To view the source version of this press release, please visit https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/204169

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/467395--Pantera-Silver-Closes-Amending-Agreement.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere 
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

/aktien/4011--Pantera-Silver-Corp
/aktien/4011--Pantera-Silver-Corp
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/467395--Pantera-Silver-Closes-Amending-Agreement.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

